UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS TYLER DIVISION

PARALLEL SYSTEMS, LLC,

Plaintiff,

v.

6:10-CV-491

ADIDAS AMERICAN, INC., et al.,

Defendants.

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF ADDITIONAL COUNSEL

Notice is hereby given that J. Kyle Komenda, of the law firm Fish & Richardson P.C., located at 1717 Main Street, Suite 5000, Dallas, Texas 75201, is appearing as additional counsel in the above-captioned matter for the following Defendants:

Andersen Windows, Inc.	Asics America Corporation
Bloomingdale's Inc.	Chico's Retail Services, Inc.
Citizen Watch Company of America, Inc.	Dillard's, Inc.
Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company	Jones Retail Corporation ¹
Macy's West Stores, Inc.	Macys.com, Inc.
Mitsubishi Motors North America, Inc.	Subaru of America, Inc.
Sunglass Hut Trading, LLC	Wolverine World Wide, Inc.

Women's Apparel Group, LLC, d/b/a Boston Apparel Group, LLC

All pleadings, discovery, correspondence, and other material should be served upon counsel at the aforementioned address.

¹ The correct name of Defendant Jones Retail Corporation is JAG Footwear, Accessories and Retail Corporation.

Respectfully submitted,

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

By: /s/ J. Kyle Komenda

Neil J. McNabnay Texas Bar No. 24002583 njm@fr.com David B. Conrad Texas Bar No. 24049042 dbc@fr.com J. Kyle Komenda Texas Bar No. 24060108 jkk@fr.com 1717 Main Street, Suite 5000 Dallas, Texas 75201 (214) 747-5070 Telephone (214) 747-2091 Facsimile

COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANTS ANDERSEN WINDOWS, INC.; ASICS AMERICA CORPORATION; BLOOMINGDALE'S INC.: CHICO'S RETAIL SERVICES, INC.; CITIZEN WATCH COMPANY OF AMERICA, INC.; **DILLARD'S, INC.; GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY:** JONES RETAIL CORPORATION; **MACY'S WEST STORES, INC.;** MACYS.COM, INC.; **MITSUBISHI MOTORS NORTH AMERICA, INC.; SUBARU OF AMERICA, INC.;** SUNGLASS HUT TRADING, LLC; WOLVERINE WORLD WIDE, INC.; AND WOMEN'S APPAREL GROUP, LLC, D/B/A **BOSTON APPAREL GROUP, LLC**

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document has been served on December 30, 2010, to all counsel of record who are deemed to have consented to electronic service via the Court's CM/ECF system per Local Rule CV-5(a)(3).

/s/ J. Kyle Komenda J. Kyle Komenda